Course

ADRN 2210

ADRN 2220

ADRN 2220

ADRN 2220

ADRN 2232

ADRN 2233

ADRN 2240

ADRN 2245

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1102

ENGL 1102

COMM 1101

MATH 1153

MATH 1153

Book & Tool List

Book List for AS — Registered Nurse

Course Title
Nursing Transition
Health Assessment
Health Assessment
Health Assessment
Family Nursing

Medical and Surgical
Nursing IV

Leadership for the
Professional Nurse

Clinical Foundations of
Nursing V

Writing & Rhetoric |
Writing & Rhetoric Il
Writing & Rhetoric Il

Fundamentals of Oral
Communication

Statistical Reasoning

Statistical Reasoning

Book Title
Package Set #1 for ADRN
Summer 2021 (Texts w/E-
books) Custom
Package Set #1 for ADRN
Fall 2021 (Text + E-books)
LPN to RN Bridge
HESI Adaptive Quizzing
case studies and skills
course
Maternal-Child Nursing, 5%
18 Ed.

Medical-Surgical Nursing:
Assessment and
Management of Clinical
Problems, Single Volume —
w/Access, 11t 20 Ed.
Nursing Delegation and
Management of Patient
Care, 2" 17 Ed.

Elsevier’s 2022 Intravenous
Medications — w/Access,
38% 22 Ed.

Little Seagull Handbook
w/Access Pkg.

World is Flat —
Updated+Expanded, 7" Ed.
Writer’s Resource, 5" 16
Ed.

Fund. Of Oral
Communication Access
Code

Introductory Statistics —
WebAssign, 19 Ed.
Introductory Statistics
(OER), 18" Ed.

ISBN
9780323979610

9780323725255

9780826111340

9780323401708

9780323551496

9780323321099

9780323825092

9780393877939

9780312425074

9780078036187

9781644850817

9781337777186

9781506698236

Cost

478.00

687.00

75.00

570.00

49.75

140.00

24.80

37.49

22.00

10.85

47.05

78.57

54.21

14.15



Course
PHIL 1103

ART 1100
(OBJ 4
Option)
BIOL 2227

NTD 2239
PSYC 1101
ANTH 1100

(oBJ6
Option)

Course Title
Introduction to Ethics

Introduction to Art

Human Anatomy &
Physiology
Nutrition

Introduction to
Psychology
Discover Anthropology

Book Title
Classics of Moral + Political
Theory, 5" 11 Ed.
Introduction to Art, 16t
Ed.

Anatomy + Physiology, 4t
22 Ed.

Nutrition for a Changing
World — Access, 2" 19 Ed.
Psychology Loose-Leaf
w/Access, 13" Ed.

So You Want to Talk About
Race

ISBN
9781603844420

9781940771298

9781260265217

9781319370893

9781319393830

9781580058827

TOTAL

Course Fees for AS — Registered Nurse

Course Title

Clinical Foundations of Nursing llI
Medical and Surgical Nursing Il
Clinical Foundations of Nursing IV

Medical and Surgical Nursing IV
Clinical Foundations of Nursing V

Human Anatomy & Physiology Lab

Course
ADRN 2210 Nursing Transition
ADRN 2211 Mental Health Nursing
ADRN 2212
ADRN 2220 Health Assessment
ADRN 2220L Health Assessment Lab
ADRN 2230
ADRN 2231
ADRN 2232 Family Nursing
ADRN 2233
ADRN 2245
MATH 1153 Statistical Reasoning
BIOL 2227L
NTD 2239 Nutrition
ANTH 1100 Discover Anthropology
(OBJ 6 Option)
GLBL 2202

(OBJ 9 Option) Issues)

The World Today: Introduction to Global

Fee
60.00
75.00
200.00
60.00
40.00
110.00
125.00
85.00
75.00
150.00
5.00
125.00
105.00
5.00

105.00

TOTAL $1,325.00

Other Fees for AS — Registered Nurse

Description

Certified Background Check

Medical Malpractice Insurance (S$5.00 per semester)
AHA or Red Cross BLS Providers CPR & First Aid

Drug Screening

Fee
45.75
25.00
59.00
20.00

Cost
25.20

14.80

70.00
87.14
80.00

8.40

$2,574.41



Description Fee

TOTAL $149.75

Tools/Supplies for AS — Registered Nurse

Quantity Description Cost
2 Uniforms 100.00
1 Nursing Toolkit (Content list provided at 85.00
orientation)
1 Computer with Internet Access (Laptop) 1,000.00

TOTAL $1,185.00

Summary
Tuition $19,680.00
Books $2,574.41
Fees $1,474.75
Tools/Supplies $1,185.00

Program Total $24,914.16
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