# Book & Tool List

#### **REGISTERED NURSING**

## Associate Degree: Registered Nurse

#### Book List for AS - Registered Nurse

BOOK LIST TO AS Registered Nurse				
Course	Course Title	<b>Book Title</b>	ISBN	Cost
ADRN 2210	Nursing Transition	Package Set #1 for ADRN Summer 2021 (Texts w/E- books) Custom	9780323979610	478.00
ADRN 2220	Health Assessment	Package Set #1 for ADRN Fall 2021 (Text + E-books)	9780323725255	687.00
ADRN 2220	Health Assessment	LPN to RN Bridge	9780826111340	75.00
ADRN 2220	Health Assessment	HESI Adaptive Quizzing case studies and skills course		570.00
ADRN 2232	Family Nursing	Maternal-Child Nursing, 5 <sup>th</sup> 18 Ed.	9780323401708	49.75
ADRN 2233	Medical and Surgical Nursing IV	Medical-Surgical Nursing: Assessment and Management of Clinical Problems, Single Volume – w/Access, 11 <sup>th</sup> 20 Ed.	9780323551496	140.00
ADRN 2240	Leadership for the Professional Nurse	Nursing Delegation and Management of Patient Care, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 17 Ed.	9780323321099	24.80
ADRN 2245	Clinical Foundations of Nursing V	Elsevier's 2022 Intravenous Medications – w/Access, 38 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9780323825092	37.49
ENGL 1101	Writing & Rhetoric I	Little Seagull Handbook w/Access Pkg.	9780393877939	22.00
ENGL 1102	Writing & Rhetoric II	World is Flat – Updated+Expanded, 7 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	9780312425074	10.85
ENGL 1102	Writing & Rhetoric II	Writer's Resource, 5 <sup>th</sup> 16 Ed.	9780078036187	47.05
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57
MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	Introductory Statistics – WebAssign, 19 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	9781337777186	54.21
MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	Introductory Statistics (OER), 18 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	9781506698236	14.15

Course	<b>Course Title</b>	<b>Book Title</b>	ISBN	Cost
PHIL 1103	Introduction to Ethics	Classics of Moral + Political Theory, 5 <sup>th</sup> 11 Ed.	9781603844420	25.20
ART 1100 (OBJ 4 Option)	Introduction to Art	Introduction to Art, 16 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	9781940771298	14.80
BIOL 2227	Human Anatomy & Physiology	Anatomy + Physiology, 4 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9781260265217	70.00
NTD 2239	Nutrition	Nutrition for a Changing World – Access, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 19 Ed.	9781319370893	87.14
PSYC 1101	Introduction to Psychology	Psychology Loose-Leaf w/Access, 13 <sup>th</sup> Ed.	9781319393830	80.00
ANTH 1100 (OBJ 6 Option)	Discover Anthropology	So You Want to Talk About Race	9781580058827	8.40
			TOTAL	\$2,574.41

#### Course Fees for AS – Registered Nurse

Course	Course Title	Fee
ADRN 2210	Nursing Transition	60.00
<b>ADRN 2211</b>	Mental Health Nursing	75.00
ADRN 2212	Clinical Foundations of Nursing III	200.00
<b>ADRN 2220</b>	Health Assessment	60.00
ADRN 2220L	Health Assessment Lab	40.00
<b>ADRN 2230</b>	Medical and Surgical Nursing III	110.00
ADRN 2231	Clinical Foundations of Nursing IV	125.00
<b>ADRN 2232</b>	Family Nursing	85.00
ADRN 2233	Medical and Surgical Nursing IV	75.00
<b>ADRN 2245</b>	Clinical Foundations of Nursing V	150.00
MATH 1153	Statistical Reasoning	5.00
BIOL 2227L	Human Anatomy & Physiology Lab	125.00
NTD 2239	Nutrition	105.00
ANTH 1100	Discover Anthropology	5.00
(OBJ 6 Option)		
GLBL 2202	The World Today: Introduction to Global	105.00
(OBJ 9 Option)	Issues)	
	TOTAL	\$1,325.00

### Other Fees for AS – Registered Nurse

Description	Fee	
Certified Background Check	45.75	
Medical Malpractice Insurance (\$5.00 per semester)	25.00	
AHA or Red Cross BLS Providers CPR & First Aid	59.00	
Drug Screening	20.00	

Description	Fee	
	TOTAL	\$149.75

## Tools/Supplies for AS – Registered Nurse

Quantity	Description	Cost
2	Uniforms	100.00
1	Nursing Toolkit (Content list provided at orientation)	85.00
1	Computer with Internet Access (Laptop)	1,000.00
	TOTAL	\$1,185.00

	Summary	
Tuition	\$19,680.00	
Books	\$2,574.41	
Fees	\$1,474.75	
Tools/Supplies	\$1,185.00	
Program Total	\$24,914.16	